

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-3856	Version: 1	Name:	Federal Signal - Aftermarket Vehicle Equipm	nent			
Туре:	Contract		Status:	Approved				
File created:	6/21/2024		In control:	Board of Commissioners				
On agenda:	7/25/2024		Final action:	7/25/2024				
Title:	PROPOSED							
	Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office Vendor: Federal Signal Corp., University Park, Illinois							
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute							
	Good(s) or Service(s): Aftermarket Vehicle Equipment							
	Contract Value: \$4,148,500.00							
	Contract period: 8/17/2024 - 8/16/2027, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options							
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2024 \$283,872.00; FY 2025 \$1,382,834.00; FY 2026 \$1,382,834.00; FY2027, \$1,098,960.00							
	Accounts: 11601.1214.21120.560267 (Automotive Equipment) CEP 28594							
	Contract Number(s): 2412-01292							
	Concurrences: The Contract Specific Goal set on this contract is Zero.							
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.							
	Summary: The Cook County Sheriff's Office is requesting authorization for the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Federal Signal Corp. to provide aftermarket vehicle equipment to retrofit Sheriff's vehicles.							
	Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Federal Signal Corp. was the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver. Action B	3y	Ad	tion Result				

Bato		, lotion Dy	/////	nooun
7/25/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

## PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office

Vendor: Federal Signal Corp., University Park, Illinois

**Request:** Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Aftermarket Vehicle Equipment

**Contract Value:** \$4,148,500.00

Contract period: 8/17/2024 - 8/16/2027, with two (2), one (1) year renewal options

**Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact:** FY 2024 \$283,872.00; FY 2025 \$1,382,834.00; FY 2026 \$1,382,834.00; FY 2027, \$1,098,960.00

Accounts: 11601.1214.21120.560267 (Automotive Equipment) CEP 28594

Contract Number(s): 2412-01292

## **Concurrences:**

The Contract Specific Goal set on this contract is Zero.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

**Summary:** The Cook County Sheriff's Office is requesting authorization for the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute a contract with Federal Signal Corp. to provide aftermarket vehicle equipment to retrofit Sheriff's vehicles.

Competitive bidding procedures were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Federal Signal Corp. was the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder.